
Long Beach State (6-12 (2-2 BWC)) -vs- Cal Poly (7-10 (3-1 BWC))
01/18/14 at San Luis Obispo, CA (Mott Athletics Ctr)

 
 

 
 
Long Beach State 63

Cal Poly 62

Date: 01/18/14
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 2,924
Site: San Luis Obispo, CA (Mott Athletics Ctr)
Referees: Brett Nanse; (R), Tom Nally (U1), Steven Espinoza (U2)
Notes: Cal Poly visits Cal State Fullerton on Thursday at 7 p.m.
(ESPN3)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 32 31 63
Cal Poly 29 33 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lamb, Tyler * 36 8-16 2-4 2-4 3-6 9 2 2 4 0 1 20
05 Caffey, Mike * 38 5-15 1-5 3-5 3-0 3 1 4 2 0 0 14
15 Spencer, A.J. * 27 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 0 0 1 7
11 Samuels, David * 24 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
24 Hammonds, Travis * 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Jennings, Dan 26 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 2 0 1 2 0 10
31 LaSalle, McKay 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
02 Gulley, Kris 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 0 3
14 Jones, Branford 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
21 Griggs-Williams, C. 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 6-13 7-11 18-23 41 14 12 11 3 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 25-56   44.6 % 6-13   46.2 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
08:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Eversley, Chris * 32 5-15 3-6 3-4 4-2 6 2 2 1 0 3 16
35 Odister, Kyle * 25 4-10 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 10
24 Johnson, Jamal * 23 3-5 2-3 1-3 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 0 9
00 Nwaba, David * 28 3-8 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 3 2 2 1 0 8
25 Awich, Joel * 29 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 3 0 6
11 Sutlive, Taylor 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
03 Love, Maliik 12 2-3 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
34 Bennett, Brian 14 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
10 Shipley, Ridge 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Gordon, Zach 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
42 Silvestri, Anthony 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 10-23 6-15 12-16 28 16 12 10 5 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67 % 5-11   45.45 % 4-13   30.77 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 5-12   41.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 23-52   44.2 % 10-23   43.5 % 6-15   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 23 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 11 1st-14:52



1st Half Box Score
Long Beach State 32

Cal Poly 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Lamb, Tyler 17 3-9 1-3 2-4 3-4 7 2 0 2 0 1 9
5 Caffey, Mike 18 3-9 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 9
15 Spencer, A.J. 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Samuels, David 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Hammonds, Travis 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Jennings, Dan 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 0 0
31 LaSalle, McKay 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
2 Gulley, Kris 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
14 Jones, Branford 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
21 Griggs-Williams, C. 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 4-10 4-6 11-14 25 9 6 6 1 4 32
37.5 % 40.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Eversley, Chris 14 2-5 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 3 6
35 Odister, Kyle 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Johnson, Jamal 11 2-3 2-3 1-3 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
0 Nwaba, David 14 3-6 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 8
25 Awich, Joel 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 3 0 2
11 Sutlive, Taylor 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
3 Love, Maliik 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Bennett, Brian 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shipley, Ridge 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Gordon, Zach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Silvestri, Anthony 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 5-11 4-13 6-10 16 8 4 7 4 4 29
41.7 % 45.5 % 30.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Long Beach State 31

Cal Poly 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Lamb, Tyler 19 5-7 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 11
5 Caffey, Mike 20 2-6 0-1 1-3 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
15 Spencer, A.J. 19 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 1 3
11 Samuels, David 17 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
24 Hammonds, Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jennings, Dan 16 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 1 0 10
31 LaSalle, McKay 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gulley, Kris 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jones, Branford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Griggs-Williams, C. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 2-3 3-5 7-9 16 5 6 5 2 1 31
54.2 % 66.7 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Eversley, Chris 18 3-10 2-5 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
35 Odister, Kyle 15 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 10
24 Johnson, Jamal 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 2
0 Nwaba, David 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Awich, Joel 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
11 Sutlive, Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Love, Maliik 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
34 Bennett, Brian 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
10 Shipley, Ridge 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Gordon, Zach 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
42 Silvestri, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 5-12 2-2 6-6 12 8 8 3 1 2 33
46.4 % 41.7 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly
19:30 MISS JUMPER by NWABA,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,DAVID 19:18

19:18 BLOCK  by AWICH,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEF by ODISTER,KYLE

19:04 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NWABA,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 19:04

19:04 MISS FT by NWABA,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMAL

18:57 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 18:44
REBOUND OFF by CAFFEY,MIKE --

18:40 FOUL  by ODISTER,KYLE
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 18:40
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 18:40
TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 18:22

18:21 STEAL  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
18:18 TURNOVER  by NWABA,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,DAVID 18:02
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,AJ --

17:58 FOUL  by ODISTER,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE 17:53

17:53 BLOCK  by AWICH,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:53 SUB IN by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR
17:53 SUB OUT by ODISTER,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by LAMB,TYLER 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

FOUL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 17:33
17:33 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
17:33 MISS FT by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 17:33
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 17:33
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,AJ(in the paint) 17:11 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

17:02 MISS LAYUP by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 16:54

16:53 STEAL  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
16:49 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAMAL
TURNOVER  by GULLEY,KRIS 16:28

16:26 STEAL  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
16:17 MISS 3PTR by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --
MISS LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by NWABA,DAVID
15:49 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by NWABA,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by LAMB,TYLER 15:49
15:49 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:49 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by NWABA,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 15:16
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER(in the paint) 15:10 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by GULLEY,KRIS --

14:52 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR



GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,TYLER 14:35 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

14:15 MISS 3PTR by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by LAMB,TYLER 13:42

-- REBOUND DEF by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
13:33 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by AWICH,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NWABA,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN 13:17
REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,KRIS --
MISS TIPIN by GULLEY,KRIS 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AWICH,JOEL
13:05 TURNOVER  by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 13:05
SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 13:05
SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHARLES 13:05
SUB OUT by LAMB,TYLER 13:05
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 13:05
SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ 13:05

13:05 SUB IN by BENNETT,BRIAN
13:05 SUB IN by LOVE,MALIIK
13:05 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,RIDGE
13:05 SUB OUT by NWABA,DAVID
13:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAL
13:05 SUB OUT by AWICH,JOEL
13:04 FOUL  by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 12:45 9-17 H 8
12:10 TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,RIDGE

STEAL  by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 12:08
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN 11:51
REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,KRIS --
MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR
11:36 MISS LAYUP by SHIPLEY,RIDGE

-- REBOUND OFF by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 11:33

11:33 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:33 MISS FT by BENNETT,BRIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:33 MISS FT by BENNETT,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --
TURNOVER  by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 11:25
FOUL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 11:09

11:09 MISS FT by LOVE,MALIIK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:09 MISS FT by LOVE,MALIIK
-- REBOUND OFF by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

11:05 9-19 H 10 GOOD DUNK by EVERSLEY,CHRIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,DAN 10:46
FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 10:46

10:46 SUB IN by ODISTER,KYLE
10:46 SUB OUT by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR
10:28 TURNOVER  by LOVE,MALIIK

STEAL  by LAMB,TYLER 10:27
10:20 FOUL  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

GOOD FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 10:20 10-19 H 9
GOOD FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 10:20 11-19 H 8
SUB IN by LAMB,TYLER 10:20
SUB IN by SAMUELS,DAVID 10:20
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 10:20
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,CHARLES 10:20
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 10:20



10:20 SUB IN by SILVESTRI,ANTHONY
10:20 SUB OUT by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
10:00 MISS 3PTR by ODISTER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRANFORD --
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,BRIAN
09:29 TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,RIDGE

STEAL  by JONES,BRANFORD 09:28
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,DAVID(in the paint) 09:00 13-19 H 6

09:00 MISS 3PTR by ODISTER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,TYLER --

08:55 FOUL  by SHIPLEY,RIDGE
SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 08:49
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 08:49

08:49 SUB IN by NWABA,DAVID
08:49 SUB IN by AWICH,JOEL
08:49 SUB OUT by BENNETT,BRIAN
08:49 SUB OUT by LOVE,MALIIK

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 08:41
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER 08:27

08:27 BLOCK  by NWABA,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 08:09

08:08 STEAL  by ODISTER,KYLE
08:07 TURNOVER  by NWABA,DAVID
08:07 FOUL  by NWABA,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 07:47 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,BRANFORD --

07:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:08 MISS LAYUP by ODISTER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,TYLER 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMAL
FOUL  by JONES,BRANFORD 06:36

06:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:36 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
MISS LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:10
REBOUND OFF by LAMB,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:00 19-19

06:00 MISS DUNK by NWABA,DAVID
BLOCK  by JENNINGS,DAN 05:30

-- REBOUND OFF by NWABA,DAVID
05:25 MISS LAYUP by NWABA,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:21
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER 05:15

05:15 BLOCK  by AWICH,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by LAMB,TYLER --

05:08 FOUL  by AWICH,JOEL
MISS FT by LAMB,TYLER 05:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAMB,TYLER 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NWABA,DAVID
04:42 MISS JUMPER by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
04:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAMAL

GOOD FT by LAMB,TYLER 04:29 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by LAMB,TYLER 04:29 21-19 V 2
SUB IN by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 04:29
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR



04:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAL
04:29 SUB IN by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
04:29 SUB OUT by NWABA,DAVID
04:29 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,RIDGE
04:29 SUB OUT by SILVESTRI,ANTHONY
04:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C --
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER 03:59
REBOUND OFF by LAMB,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 03:56
REBOUND OFF by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C --
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMAL
03:42 TURNOVER  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

STEAL  by LASALLE,MCKAY 03:41
GOOD LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:39 23-19 V 4

03:12 MISS LAYUP by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:10 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 03:10
SUB OUT by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 03:10

03:07 MISS 3PTR by AWICH,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by GULLEY,KRIS 02:53 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

02:43 SUB IN by NWABA,DAVID
02:43 SUB OUT by ODISTER,KYLE
02:30 26-22 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by LASALLE,MCKAY 01:57 28-22 V 6
FOUL  by JENNINGS,DAN 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAMAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:33 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAMAL
SUB IN by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C 01:33
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 01:33
GOOD JUMPER by LAMB,TYLER 01:18 30-23 V 7
FOUL  by LAMB,TYLER 00:54

00:54 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by NWABA,DAVID
00:54 MISS FT by NWABA,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by NWABA,DAVID
SUB IN by SPENCER,AJ 00:54
SUB OUT by LAMB,TYLER 00:54

00:53 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NWABA,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,AJ(in the paint) 00:20 32-26 V 6
ASSIST  by GRIGGS-WILLIAMS,C --

00:03 32-29 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMAL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 20:00
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 20:00

19:43 32-31 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ODISTER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 19:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ODISTER,KYLE

18:43 TURNOVER  by AWICH,JOEL
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,DAVID 18:09
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 18:05 34-31 V 3



17:31 MISS 3PTR by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by AWICH,JOEL

17:29 MISS JUMPER by AWICH,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 17:29 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by LAMB,TYLER --

17:29 MISS LAYUP by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --

17:20 FOUL  by AWICH,JOEL
17:18 SUB IN by BENNETT,BRIAN
17:18 SUB OUT by AWICH,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by LAMB,TYLER 16:58
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,DAN --
GOOD TIPIN by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 16:50 38-31 V 7

16:43 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ODISTER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN 16:31
REBOUND OFF by CAFFEY,MIKE --

15:45 FOUL  by BENNETT,BRIAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:45
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,DAVID 15:45 39-34 V 5
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,DAVID 15:45 40-34 V 6

15:38 SUB IN by LOVE,MALIIK
15:38 SUB OUT by NWABA,DAVID
15:19 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EVERSLEY,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE(in the paint) 14:55 42-36 V 6
FOUL  by SPENCER,AJ 14:37

14:37 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
14:37 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER(in the paint) 14:25 44-38 V 6
ASSIST  by SPENCER,AJ --

14:07 TURNOVER  by ODISTER,KYLE
14:06 FOUL  by ODISTER,KYLE
14:04 SUB IN by AWICH,JOEL
14:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAL

GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,AJ 13:46 47-38 V 9
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

12:57 47-41 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,MALIIK
-- ASSIST  by ODISTER,KYLE

12:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:55 SUB IN by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR
12:55 SUB IN by GORDON,ZACH
12:55 SUB OUT by BENNETT,BRIAN
12:55 SUB OUT by ODISTER,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER 12:48
12:48 BLOCK  by GORDON,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,AJ 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ZACH
12:25 47-43 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,MALIIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,DAVID 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by AWICH,JOEL

FOUL  by SPENCER,AJ 11:28
11:28 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:12 MISS 3PTR by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 11:11
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 11:11
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 10:50 49-43 V 6
ASSIST  by LAMB,TYLER --

10:31 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,MALIIK
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,KRIS --



GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER(in the paint) 10:22 51-43 V 8
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 09:51

09:51 SUB IN by NWABA,DAVID
09:51 SUB OUT by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
09:46 51-45 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by AWICH,JOEL

-- ASSIST  by LOVE,MALIIK
TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 09:29

09:05 MISS LAYUP by NWABA,DAVID
BLOCK  by JENNINGS,DAN 09:05
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,DAN --

09:04 FOUL  by GORDON,ZACH
SUB IN by SAMUELS,DAVID 09:04
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 09:04

09:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAL
09:04 SUB IN by ODISTER,KYLE
09:04 SUB OUT by LOVE,MALIIK
09:04 SUB OUT by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE(in the paint) 08:44 53-45 V 8
08:20 TURNOVER  by AWICH,JOEL

STEAL  by SPENCER,AJ 08:19
GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,TYLER 08:10 56-45 V 11
ASSIST  by SPENCER,AJ --

07:43 56-47 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ODISTER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAMAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21
SUB IN by JENNINGS,DAN 07:21
SUB OUT by LAMB,TYLER 07:21

07:21 SUB IN by BENNETT,BRIAN
07:21 SUB IN by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
07:21 SUB OUT by AWICH,JOEL
07:21 SUB OUT by GORDON,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:13
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:08
SUB IN by LAMB,TYLER 06:08
SUB OUT by SPENCER,AJ 06:08
TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 05:50

05:49 STEAL  by BENNETT,BRIAN
05:40 MISS LAYUP by NWABA,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:37 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,BRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAMAL
TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 05:14

05:14 STEAL  by ODISTER,KYLE
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 05:14

05:05 MISS 3PTR by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,TYLER --

05:00 FOUL  by NWABA,DAVID
SUB IN by SPENCER,AJ 05:00
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER(in the paint) 04:39 58-49 V 9

04:26 SUB IN by AWICH,JOEL
04:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAL
04:10 58-52 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ODISTER,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER(in the paint) 03:51 60-52 V 8
03:26 MISS 3PTR by ODISTER,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
03:21 MISS LAYUP by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

BLOCK  by SAMUELS,DAVID 03:21
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --



03:18 FOUL  by NWABA,DAVID
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:18
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 03:18
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 03:18
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,DAN(in the paint) 02:49 62-52 V 10
ASSIST  by SPENCER,AJ --
FOUL  by GULLEY,KRIS 02:31

02:16 MISS LAYUP by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by AWICH,JOEL

02:13 62-54 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by AWICH,JOEL(in the paint)
02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SAMUELS,DAVID 02:13
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,DAN 02:13

02:13 SUB IN by LOVE,MALIIK
02:13 SUB IN by GORDON,ZACH
02:13 SUB OUT by BENNETT,BRIAN
02:13 SUB OUT by ODISTER,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE 01:46
REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,AJ --
MISS TIPIN by SPENCER,AJ 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NWABA,DAVID
01:38 62-57 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by EVERSLEY,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NWABA,DAVID
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:17
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by ODISTER,KYLE
01:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAL
01:01 SUB OUT by LOVE,MALIIK
01:01 SUB OUT by GORDON,ZACH
00:52 MISS 3PTR by ODISTER,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by NWABA,DAVID
00:44 MISS 3PTR by ODISTER,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by EVERSLEY,CHRIS
00:40 MISS LAYUP by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,TYLER --
00:36 FOUL  by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

GOOD FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 00:36 63-57 V 6
MISS FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMAL
00:36 SUB IN by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR
00:36 SUB OUT by NWABA,DAVID
00:30 63-59 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 00:30
SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by LOVE,MALIIK
00:30 SUB IN by NWABA,DAVID
00:30 SUB OUT by ODISTER,KYLE
00:30 SUB OUT by SUTLIVE,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:21
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:21
SUB IN by GULLEY,KRIS 00:21
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by ODISTER,KYLE
00:21 SUB OUT by LOVE,MALIIK
00:14 63-62 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by EVERSLEY,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,BRIAN
00:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GULLEY,KRIS 00:13
00:13 SUB OUT by ODISTER,KYLE

SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 00:12
00:12 SUB IN by LOVE,MALIIK



00:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAL
00:05 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAMAL

MISS FT by CAFFEY,MIKE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMAL

00:04 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,RIDGE
00:04 SUB IN by ODISTER,KYLE
00:04 SUB OUT by LOVE,MALIIK
00:04 SUB OUT by NWABA,DAVID
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


